

SUPR EME COU R T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16991/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in RSA No. 398/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation and implementation of the
impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master