

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8172/2009

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.90353/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 11-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in this Interlocutory Application which is,
accordingly, dismissed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR