

ITEM NO.3  
SECTION XIV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

IA 177564/2019,177566/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8172/2009

DHANI RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 177564 of 2019 and 177566 of 2019 Application for Substitution and Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation respectively

IA No. 177564/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 177566/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant no. 1 has died. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. Of the deceased appellant. The same is allowed, being within time.

Registry to proceed further.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT  
Registrar