

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8172/2009

DHANI RAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 151103/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 151091/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 165513/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 165510/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNX.)

Date : 20-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Prashi Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sahay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mustafa Sajad, Adv.
Ms. Keerti Jaya, Adv.
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Anusha R, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Short written submissions, not exceeding two pages, may be filed
by the parties by September 23, 2023.(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)